DeSana Middle School

Local School Council

November 13, 2020 at 7:30 AM

Media Center

1. Call to Order Michelle Feeney DeSana LSC Chairperson 2. Welcome and Introductions Michelle Feeney DeSana LSC Chairperson 3. Approval of Agenda Michelle Feeney DeSana LSC Chairperson 4. Approval of Minutes from October 16, 2020 LSC Meeting Michelle Feeney DeSana LSC Chairperson 5. Old Business a. Topics of Discussion at LSC Meetings Michelle Feeney DeSana LSC Chairperson 6. New Business b. Presentation on FCS Diversity, Inclusion & Equity (DEI) Initiative Jennifer Caracciolo Director of Communications & Community Engagement c. Discussion about FCS Code of Conduct for 2021-2022 Edition Ashley Starr **Assistant Principal** DeSana Middle School d. DeSana Club Presentation --- Robotics Club Dalton Bunn Robotics Club Sponsor 7. Principal's Report Terri North, Principal 8. Adjournment Michelle Feeney

DeSana LSC Chairperson